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F Miniature joint
Port sizeM3 to 1/8(Rc or R)

� 44 types of miniature joints are available with port size M3, M5,
bore size ø3.2, ø4, ø6

Barbed nipple/FTS-0 Straight/FCSBranch/FTTElbow/FTLStraight/FTS

Elbow/FSL Branch/FSTStraight/FSSStraight/FNSElbow/FCL

Deforming union Tee/FAY FBSCross/FAXBranch/FATElbow/FAL

FMH   sales unit : 1 pieceFMB   sales unit : 1 pieceFLSFPLFWS   sales unit : 5 pieces

FGS   sales unit : 100 pieces

� Double screw nipe

� Clamp joint

� Bush

� Bulk head

� Gasket

� Plug � Extension � Manifold

• Applicable tube O.D. : ø3.2 to ø6
• Page : 924

• Applicable tube O.D. : ø3.2 to ø6
• Page : 924

• Applicable tube O.D. : ø3.2 to ø6
• Page : 924

• Applicable tube O.D. : ø3.2 to ø6
• Page : 924

• Applicable tube O.D. : ø3.2 to ø6
• Page : 925

• Page : 926• Page : 926• Page : 925• Page : 925
• Applicable tube O.D. : ø3.2 to ø6
• Page : 925

• Page : 926 • Page : 926 • Page : 927 • Page : 927 • Page : 927

• Page : 927 • Page : 928 • Page : 928 • Page : 928• Page : 928

• Page : 928 � If sales unit is not specified, the product is packed 10 pcs/1 bag.

� Socket

� Barbed joint

� AdjustableSocket

922

Contact / close
contact conf.
SW

Ending

Magnetic
spring buffer

Pressure SW
for coolant

Small
flow sensor

Small
flow controller

Flow sensor
for air

Flow sensor
for water

Air sensor

Refrigerating
type dryer

Desiccant
type dryer

High polymer
membrane
type dryer

Auto. drain
/ others

F.R.L.
(Module unit)

F.R.L.
(Separate)

F.R.L.
(Related
products)

Clean
F.R.

Air
booster

Suction
plate

Mechanical
pressure SW

Electronic
pressure SW

Total air
system

Total air
system
(Gamma)

Air filter

Compact
F.R.

Precise
regulator

Electro
pneumatic
regulator

Vacuum
regulator

Vacuum
filter

Speed
control valve

Check valve
/ others

Joint
/ tube

Silencer
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Speed
control valve

Check valve
/ others

Joint
/ tube

Silencer

Magnetic
spring buffer

Contact / close
contact conf.
SW

Pressure SW
for coolant

Small
flow sensor

Small
flow controller

Flow sensor
for air

Flow sensor
for water

Air sensor

Refrigerating
type dryer

Desiccant
type dryer

High polymer
membrane
type dryer

Auto. drain
/ others

F.R.L.
(Module unit)

F.R.L.
(Separate)

F.R.L.
(Related
products)

Clean
F.R.

Air
booster

Suction
plate

Mechanical
pressure SW

Electronic
pressure SW

Total air
system

Total air
system
(Gamma)

Air filter

Compact
F.R.

Precise
regulator

Electro
pneumatic
regulator

Vacuum
regulator

Ending

Vacuum
filter

      Safety Precautions

Internal structure and parts list

(1) If urethane tube is used with 40˚ and over, use a clamp joint.
(2) Use a nylon tube with tolerance of diameter within ±0.1, while urethane rubber tube

within       .
(3) Type with slit on clamp ring of clamp joint is for tube O.D. 3.2mm.
(4) If elbow, branch, cross, deforming branch or barbed joint is used at frequently moving

tube section, trouble may occur. So please avoid use in such place.
(5) Bending radius of tube is to be the right value and over near a joint.

Specifications
Descriptions F

Note: Use urethane tube within 0 to 60˚C range. 
(Refer to page 1008 for the dimensions of tube and working pressure.)

Compressed air

0.7 or less

-5 to 60 (no freezing)

Soft nylon tube (model no. FH-3224, F-1504, F-1506)

Urethane tube (model no. U-9504, U-9506) Note

Working fluid

Max. working pressure MPa

Ambient / fluid temperature ˚C

Applicable tube

DA B CF

Miniature
joint

How to order

D

A

B Flow path shape

C

Shape

Applicable tube O.D.

Port size

Bolt

O ring

Clamp ring

Body

Gasket

Electroless nickeling

—

Electroless nickeling

Electroless nickeling

—

Brass

Nitrile rubber

Brass

Brass

Nitrile rubber, Steel

1

2

3

4

5

Parts name TreatmentMaterialNo.

Soft nylon 20 10

Soft nylon 20 10

Urethane 20 10

Soft nylon 40 20

Urethane 40 20

ø3.2

ø4

ø6

Minimum bending radius mm Clamp jointBarbed joint

Note 1: Refer to model no. sections in dimensions (pages 924 to 928)
for detailed combination of model no.

Note 2: Sales unit is 10 pieces/1 bag.
Refer to the system table on page 922 for model sales units.

+0.1
–0.15

1

2

3

4

5

Figure shows FCL type.

F Series

Specifications

 Ozone specifications  (Ending 5)

F –·················– P11

 Clean room specifications  (catalog No. CB-033SA)

F –·················– P80
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Dimensions: Barbed joint (straight, elbow, branch, barbed nipple)

Barbed joint
� Straight/FTS � Elbow/FTL

� Branch/FTT � Barbed nipple/FTS* –0

FTS4-M3

FTS4-M5

FTS4-6

FTS6-M5

FTS6-6

0.4

2.1

2.1

4.1

4.1

ø3.2, ø4

ø3.2, ø4

ø3.2, ø4

ø6

ø6

4.5

7

10

7

10

M3�0.5

M5�0.8

R1/8

M5�0.8

R1/8

2.9

2.9

2.9

4.7

4.7

5.5

5.5

5.5

7

7

7.9

8.6

9.5

10.1

11

2.6

2.9

8

2.9

8

0.8

1.8

1.8

2.5

2.5

Model no.
Applicable
tube O.D.ø B E H J LK

Min.
bore
size

Effective
sectional

area (mm2)

FTL4-M3

FTL4-M5

FTL6-M5

0.4

1.3

1.5

ø3.2, ø4

ø3.2, ø4

ø6

10.5

13.5

15

5

8

8

M3�0.5

M5�0.8

M5�0.8

2.9

2.9

4.7

2.9

5.1

5.1

6.8

11.6

11.6

2.6

2.9

2.9

1

1.8

1.8

Model no.
Applicable
tube O.D.ø A D E H J LK

Min.
bore
size

Effective
sectional

area (mm2)

FTT4-M3

FTT4-M5

FTT6-M5

0.4

1.3

1.5

ø3.2, ø4

ø3.2, ø4

ø6

16

19

22

5

8

8

M3�0.5

M5�0.8

M5�0.8

2.9

2.9

4.7

2.9

5.1

5.1

6.8

11.6

11.6

2.6

2.9

2.9

1

1.8

1.8

Model no.
Applicable
tube O.D.ø A D E H J LK

Min.
bore
size

Effective
sectional

area (mm2)

FTS4-0

FTS6-0

ø3.2, ø4

ø6

5

7

2.9

4.7

5.5

7

12

15

1.8

2.5

2.1

4.1

Model no. Applicable tube O.D.ø B H J LMin. bore
size

Effective sectional
area (mm2)

E

L K

J

ø
H

B

A

J

L

ø
HK

E

*D

A

D

E

K

ø
H

L

J

J

ø
H

ø
B

J

L

F Series

Contact / close
contact conf.
SW

Ending

Magnetic
spring buffer

Pressure SW
for coolant

Small
flow sensor

Small
flow controller

Flow sensor
for air

Flow sensor
for water

Air sensor

Refrigerating
type dryer

Desiccant
type dryer

High polymer
membrane
type dryer

Auto. drain
/ others

F.R.L.
(Module unit)

F.R.L.
(Separate)

F.R.L.
(Related
products)

Clean
F.R.

Air
booster

Suction
plate

Mechanical
pressure SW

Electronic
pressure SW

Total air
system

Total air
system
(Gamma)

Air filter

Compact
F.R.

Precise
regulator

Electro
pneumatic
regulator

Vacuum
regulator

Vacuum
filter

Speed
control valve

Check valve
/ others

Joint
/ tube

Silencer
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Speed
control valve

Check valve
/ others

Joint
/ tube

Silencer

Magnetic
spring buffer

Contact / close
contact conf.
SW

Pressure SW
for coolant

Small
flow sensor

Small
flow controller

Flow sensor
for air

Flow sensor
for water

Air sensor

Refrigerating
type dryer

Desiccant
type dryer

High polymer
membrane
type dryer

Auto. drain
/ others

F.R.L.
(Module unit)

F.R.L.
(Separate)

F.R.L.
(Related
products)

Clean
F.R.

Air
booster

Suction
plate

Mechanical
pressure SW

Electronic
pressure SW

Total air
system

Total air
system
(Gamma)

Air filter

Compact
F.R.

Precise
regulator

Electro
pneumatic
regulator

Vacuum
regulator

Ending

Vacuum
filter

Dimensions: Clamp joint (straight, elbow), double screw nipple (straight), socket (straight)

Clamp joint
� Straight/FCS � Elbow/FCL

� Straight/FNS � Straight/FSS

Double screw nipple

FCS3-M5

FCS3-6

FCS4-M5

FCS4-6

FCS6-M5

FCS6-6

2.1

2.1

2.1

2.1

4.1

4.1

ø3.2

ø3.2

ø4

ø4

ø6

ø6

7

10

7

10

8

10

M5�0.8

R1/8

M5�0.8

R1/8

M5�0.8

R1/8

7

7

7

7

9

9

4.3

4.3

4.3

4.3

5

5

11.7

12.1

11.7

12.1

12.4

12.8

2.9

8

2.9

8

2.9

8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

2.5

2.5

Model no.
Applicable
tube O.D.ø B E G I LK

Min.
bore
size

Effective
sectional

area (mm2)

FCL3-M5

FCL4-M5

FCL6-M5

1.3

1.3

1.5

ø3.2

ø4

ø6

16.1

16.1

17.8

8

8

9

7

7

9

4.3

4.3

5

5.1

5.1

6.1

11.6

11.6

13.6

1.8

1.8

1.8

Model no.
Applicable
tube O.D.ø A D G I LK

Min.
bore
size

Effective
sectional

area (mm2)

FNS-M3

FNS-M5

M3�0.5

M5�0.8

4.5

7

2.8

3.7

2.6

2.9

0.8

1.8

Model no. B E LK
Min.
bore
size

0.4

2.1

Effective
sectional

area (mm2)

M3�0.5

M5�0.8

7

8

4

9

E L Effective sectional
area (mm2)

FSS-M3

FSS-M5

Model no.

4.5

7

B

A

*D

I

M5�0.8

K
2.

9

J

ø
G

B

2-E

L

M
in

. b
or

e 
si

ze

KL

L B

E

Socket

F Series

Dimensions

E

ø
G

I

K BL
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Dimensions: Double screw nipple (elbow), Socket (branch), Adjustable socket (elbow, branch)

� Elbow/FSL-M5 � Branch/FST-M5

� Elbow/FAL � Branch/FST

Adjustable socket

FAL-M3

FAL-M5

M3�0.5

M5�0.8

2.5

4

5

8

4.5

6.5

2.9

5.6

6.8

11.6

2.6

2.9

1

1.8

0.5

1.7

Model no. B C D E K LJ
Min.
bore
size

Effective
sectional

area (mm2)

FAT-M3

FAT-M5

M3�0.5

M5�0.8

5

8

9

12

2.9

5.6

6.8

11.6

2.6

2.9

1

1.8

0.5

1.7

Model no. B C E K LJ
Min.
bore
size

Effective
sectional

area (mm2)

Double screw nipple

8

2-M5�0.8

5

9

6.5 6.5

8

9

5

3-M5�0.86.5 6.5

B C

2-E

J

K
L

D C

3-E

J

K
L

B

Effective sectional area 8mm2Effective sectional area 8mm2

Socket

F Series

Contact / close
contact conf.
SW

Ending

Magnetic
spring buffer

Pressure SW
for coolant

Small
flow sensor

Small
flow controller

Flow sensor
for air

Flow sensor
for water

Air sensor

Refrigerating
type dryer

Desiccant
type dryer

High polymer
membrane
type dryer

Auto. drain
/ others

F.R.L.
(Module unit)

F.R.L.
(Separate)

F.R.L.
(Related
products)

Clean
F.R.

Air
booster

Suction
plate

Mechanical
pressure SW

Electronic
pressure SW

Total air
system

Total air
system
(Gamma)

Air filter

Compact
F.R.

Precise
regulator

Electro
pneumatic
regulator

Vacuum
regulator

Vacuum
filter

Speed
control valve

Check valve
/ others

Joint
/ tube

Silencer
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Speed
control valve

Check valve
/ others

Joint
/ tube

Silencer

Magnetic
spring buffer

Contact / close
contact conf.
SW

Pressure SW
for coolant

Small
flow sensor

Small
flow controller

Flow sensor
for air

Flow sensor
for water

Air sensor

Refrigerating
type dryer

Desiccant
type dryer

High polymer
membrane
type dryer

Auto. drain
/ others

F.R.L.
(Module unit)

F.R.L.
(Separate)

F.R.L.
(Related
products)

Clean
F.R.

Air
booster

Suction
plate

Mechanical
pressure SW

Electronic
pressure SW

Total air
system

Total air
system
(Gamma)

Air filter

Compact
F.R.

Precise
regulator

Electro
pneumatic
regulator

Vacuum
regulator

Ending

Vacuum
filter

Dimensions: Adjustable socket (cross, deforming tee union), bush, bulk head

� FBS � FWS

Bush Bulk head

FBS-M56

FBS-M58

R1/8

R1/4

10

14

4

5

12

16

Model no. EB NL

9

9

Effective sectional
area (mm2)

FWS-M5

FWS-M56

M5�0.8

Rc1/8

11

16

14.7

15.2

8

12

4

7

M8�1

M12�1

3

5

Model no. E LD d N OM

9

9

Effective
sectional

area (mm2)

Adjustable socket
� Cross/FAX-M5 � Deforming tee union/FAY-M5

812

2.
9

16
.6

5.
6

4-M5�0.8

864

2.
9

16
.6

5.
6

3-M5�0.8

M5�0.8

M5�0.8

M3�0.5

6.
53.

6

7

E

N

L
B

FBS-M56/M58

FBS-M3M5

O
ød ø
D

E

N M

L

M5�0.8

Material SS400BD
(With galvanizing)

3 (max)

Min. bore size 1.8mm

Effective sectional area 1.7mm2

Min. bore size 1.8mm

Effective sectional area 1.7mm2

Effective sectional area 4mm2

F Series

Dimensions
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Dimensions: Plug, extension, manifold, gasket

� FMH-M56

� FPL � FLS-M5

Plug Extension

� FMB-M56

Manifold

� FGS

Gasket

FGS-M3

FGS-M5

Model no.

4.8

7.8

D

2.8

4.8

d

0.4

0.6

t

B

N L

E

C

7

13.6 2-M5�0.82.9

6-M5

1315151515

80

45
2-ø4.2

20.5 15

Rc1/8

5 5
4

17
7

t

øD

ød

Effective sectional area 2.1mm2

FPL-M3

FPL-M5

Model no.

4.5

7

B

4.9

7.8

C

M3�0.5

M5�0.8

E

2.4

3.1

N

2.6

2.9

L

F Series

14

25

36.8
8-M51111.5

42

29

5.
2

44

38
22.3

Rc1/8
19

2.
3

Contact / close
contact conf.
SW

Ending

Magnetic
spring buffer

Pressure SW
for coolant

Small
flow sensor

Small
flow controller

Flow sensor
for air

Flow sensor
for water

Air sensor

Refrigerating
type dryer

Desiccant
type dryer

High polymer
membrane
type dryer

Auto. drain
/ others

F.R.L.
(Module unit)

F.R.L.
(Separate)

F.R.L.
(Related
products)

Clean
F.R.

Air
booster

Suction
plate

Mechanical
pressure SW

Electronic
pressure SW

Total air
system

Total air
system
(Gamma)

Air filter

Compact
F.R.

Precise
regulator

Electro
pneumatic
regulator

Vacuum
regulator

Vacuum
filter

Speed
control valve

Check valve
/ others

Joint
/ tube

Silencer




